TBT-2G
Immersion thermostat 01
Immersion thermostat datasheet TBT-2G
Description
TBT-...-2G immersion thermostats monitor, limit and regulate
the temperature for non-aggressive gases and liquids. In
combination with the switching amplifiers with intrinsically
safe circuits, the immersion thermostats may be used within

Simple electrical equipment according to IEC/EN 60079-11,
Section 5.7, suitable for zone 1 and 2. Only for connection to
intrinsically safe circuits.
The specified values at the terminals must not be exceeded.
Uo ≤ Ui 9.6 V ≤ 30 V
Io ≤ Ii 10 mA ≤ 50 mA
Po ≤ Pi 24 mW ≤ 100 mW
Co ≥ Ci + CCable Ci = 0 μF
Lo ≥ Li + LCable Li = 0 μH
CCable, LCable: see the specifications of the cable manufacturer
Co, Lo: see the documentation for the switching amplifier according
to the gas group
(Fig. similar)
Type Product No. Adjustment range Gear shift difference
Standard
TBT-2G-0-60 057.1432  0 ... 60 °C 3 K
TBT-2G-0-90 057.1433 0 ... 90 °C 3 K
TBT-2G-0-120 057.1436 0 ... 120 °C 5 K
TBT-2G-50-140 057.1431 +50 ... +140 °C 5 K
Stainless steel
TBT-VA-2G-50-140 057.1454 +50 ... +140 °C 5 K
A4 US
 US
 A4
 US